Lebec County Water District

(Please do not remove from office)



MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
WEDNESDAY 17, 2017
3:30PM

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/MOMENT OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
MEETING BEGAN AT 3:32PM
3 Directors present (BH, BT, §S, WM, CR)

1.

2.

PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING 1S RESERVED FOR
PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD
MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL
TO STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE
ACTION TO DIRECT STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
a. TEJON-CASTAC WATER DISTRICT GSA- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)

The Board discussed changes to drafi Joint Powers Agreement presented by Tejon-Castac Water District

Sec/Treasurer Stern made a MOTION to adjourn.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea:

5(BH, BT, SS, WM, CR) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes.

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 5:12pm



MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TUESDAY MAY 15, 2017 @ 6PM

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL /MINUTE OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
Meeting begins- 6:09pm
BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT-BILL HOPPER, CARL RADUSCH, WILLARD MARTIN, BRETT TUCKER AND SAMUEL
STERN.

2. MINUTES:

a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM APRIL 6, 2017 REGULAR MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FROM APRIL 6, 2017 REGULAR MEETING

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to accept the minutes for April 6, 2017 with one correction.

Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion. : : :

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) . Nay: 0 ‘ Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes. -

3. FINANCIAL REPORTS: .

a. BARBARA LEWIS TO GO OVER FINANCIAL REPORT FOR APRIL 2017 .
b.  MOTION TO APPROVE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR APRIL-2017

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve the financials for April 2017 as given.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motlon :

Yea: 5(BH, WM SS, CR, BT) ‘ Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes k.

Director Tucker made a MOTION to move item 6.¢ (Tejon-Castac Water District) up to 3.a.

V.P Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) ; Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes: .

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to schedule a special meeting for May 17, 2017 at 3:30pm here at the district office
for further discussion of Tejon-Castac Water District.
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Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes.



4. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:
a.  SYSTEM REPORT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE WATER OPERATIONS REPORT FOR APRIL 2017

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve Water Operators Report for April 2017.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: S(BH, WM, CR, SS. BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

5. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR PERSONS
TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD MEMBERS MAY
RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR
FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT
STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

a. DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. POLICIES & PROCEDURES-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
C.  TEJON-CASTAC WATER DISTRICT GSA-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)

Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 6.a (DWSRF Grant) until next meeting.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion. o

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes -

Director Tucker made a MOTION to table 1tem 6.b (Pollcy & Procedules) until next meeting.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: S5(BH, WM, SS,’ CR, BT) o Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes S ‘ ,

7. NEW BUSINESS
4. EMPLOYEE OVERTIME-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY SAMUEL STERN)
APPROVAL TO PLACELIEN ON DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
BANK CREDIT CARD~DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
GRAND JURY REPORT-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
PARCEL MAP NUMBER 10848 SUB DIVISION-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
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V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.
Yea: S5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes



Director Tucker made a MOTION to go ahead with placing liens on two delinquent accounts.

V.P Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve re-establishing a credit card for General Managers use with a credit
limit of $2500.

Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

8. CLOSED SESSION: Gov’t code 54954.2
a.  ANNOUNCE TO MOVE TO CLOSED SESSION-Gov't code 54957.7(a)
b.  EMPLOYEE EVALUATION-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION - Gov't code 4464
C. CONVENE TO OPEN SESSION-Gov’t code 54957.7

Director Tucker made a MOTION to move to closed session.

Sec/treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes '

Director Tucker made a MOTION to move to open session. .

Sec/treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion. L

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) o Nay: . 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes ‘ L

There is nothing to report from closed session.

10.  BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS
11. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING
June 12, 2017 6pm at District Office

12. ADJOURNMENT

Director Tucker made a MOTION to adjourn.

V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, CR, SS, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 8:16PM



8:53 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

06108117 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 05/31/2017

May 31, 17
Beginning Balance 4,788.44
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1it.. - :AJG&gi
Total Cleared Transactions B -4.763.44
Cleared Balance 25.00
Register Balance as of 05/31/2017 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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9:42 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

06/08/17 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 05/31/2017

May 31, 17
Beginning Balance 71,529.00
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 50 ite... -32,752.92
Deposits and Credits - 31 items 50_,?51 .88
Total Cleared Transactions 17,798.96
Cleared Balance 89,327.96
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 ite... -3,391.67
Total Uncleared Transactions -3,391.67
Register Balance as of 05/31/2017 85,936.29
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items »%958.28
Total New Transactions -8,058.28
Ending Balance 77,878.01
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9:42 AM
06/08/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 05/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 71,529.00
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 50 items
Check 04/10/2017 7863 Kern County Sher... X -502.04 -502.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2017 7867 Martin, Witlard X -100.00 -602.04
Check 04/24/2017 7886 Kern County Sher... X -486.75 -1,088.79
Bill Pmt ~Check 04/30/2017 7896 Santana's Pumping X -4,220.00 -5,308.79
Bill Pmt -Check  04/30/2017 7899 State Water Res... X -1,788.00 -7,096.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7898 State Compensat... X -664.25 -7,761.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7893 HD Supply Water... X -651.86 -8,412.90
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7897 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -393.34 -8,806.24
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7890 BC Laboratories X -377.50 -9,183.74
Bill Pmt -Check  04/30/2017 7895 Pilot Travel Cent... X -324.37 -9,508.11
Bill Pmt -Check  04/30/2017 7894 Jonathan Barnes X -275.00 -9,783.11
Bill Pmt -Check  04/30/2017 7887 3D Imaging Syste... X -120.79 -9,903.90
Bill Pmt -Check  04/30/2017 7900 Verizon Wireless X -106.22 -10,010.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7901 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -10,106.65
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7888 At&T Office X -92.19 -10,198.84
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 04/30/2017 7889 AUS Aramark X -81.02 -10,279.86
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2017 7892 Gas Company X -26.55 -10,306.41
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 04/30/2017 7891 Cash X -11.00 -10,317.41
Liability Check 05/08/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,814.38 -12,131.79
Paycheck 05/08/2017 7903 Jessica Carroll X -1,5681.72 -13,713.51
Paycheck 05/08/2017 7904 Michael D Highto... X -1,527.00 -15,240.51
Paycheck 05/08/2017 7902 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,346.04 -16,586.55
Liability Check 05/08/2017 7905 Wells Fargo Bank X -566.04 -17,152.59
Check 05/08/2017 7906 Kern County Sher... X -509.00 -17,661.59
Liability Check 05/08/2017 E-pay EDD X -300.42 -17,962.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2017 7909 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,327.37 -19,289.38
Bill Pmt -Check  05/10/2017 7910 Law Offices of Da... X -417.36 -19,706.74
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7915 PGES5159 X -1,684.96 -21,391.70
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7917 PGES8279 X -716.90 -22,108.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2017 7913 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -22,558.60
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7921 West Coast Truc... X -378.00 -22,936.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2017 7912 California Rural ... X -192.00 -23,128.60
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7920 USPS X -116.00 -23,244.60
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7914 PGE4923 X -55.96 -23,300.56
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7919 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -43.44 -23,344.00
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7918 Price Disposal X -42.33 -23,386.33
Bill Pmt -Check  05/12/2017 7911 Ability Answering ... X -30.00 -23,416.33
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2017 7916 PGES5230 X -21.03 -23,437.36
Bill Pmt -Check  05/17/2017 7923 Radusch,Carl X -200.00 -23,637.36
Bill Pmt -Check  05/17/2017 7922 Martin, Willard X -200.00 -23,837.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2017 7925 Tucker, Brett X -200.00 -24,037.36
Liabitity Check 056/22/2017  E-pay EFTPS X -1,948.18 -25,985.54
Paycheck 05/22/2017 7928 Michaei D Highto... X -1,711.18 -27,696.72
Paycheck 05/22/2017 7927 Jessica Carroll X -1,677.27 -29,373.99
Paycheck 056/22/2017 7926 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,184.80 -30,558.79
Liability Check 05/22/2017  E-pay EDD X -337.15 -30,895.94
Bill Pmt -Check  05/26/2017 7931 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -32,252.48
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 05/26/2017 7933 McMor Chlorinati... X -308.10 -32,560.58
Check 05/31/2017 NSF X -167.34 -32,727.92
Check 05/31/2017 X -25.00 -32,752.92

Total Checks and Payments -32,752.92 -32,752.92
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8:53 AM
06/08/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 05/31/2017

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 04/13/2017 119

Total Checks and Payments
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 05/31/2017

Ending Balance

Provost & Prichar...

X

Amount Balance

4,788.44
-4,763.44 -4,763.44
-4,763.44 -4,763.44
-4,763.44 -4,763.44
-4,763.44 25.00
-4,763.44 25.00
-4,763.44 25.00

Page 1



9:42 AM
06/08/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 05/31/2017

Num

Name

Type Date
Deposits and Credits - 31 items
Deposit 05/02/2017
Deposit 05/02/2017
Deposit 05/02/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/08/2017
Deposit 05/10/2017
Deposit 05/16/2017
Deposit 05/16/2017
Deposit 05/19/2017
Deposit 05/19/2017
Deposit 05/19/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/22/2017
Deposit 05/23/2017
Deposit 05/23/2017
Deposit 05/26/2017
Deposit 05/26/2017
Deposit 05/31/2017
Deposit 05/31/2017
Deposit 05/31/2017
Deposit 05/31/2017

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items

Bilt Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bili Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bilt Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
il Dt Nhanls
Bl PML -Lheck
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 05/31/2017

03/21/2017
04/13/2017
05/17/2017
05/22/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
NRIN1ITNTT
ULIS11201 /1
05/31/2017

7835
7876
7924
7929
7934

Stern, Samuel
Stern, Samuel
Stern, Samuel

Kern County Sher...

Wainright Emilie

West Coast Truc...

AT&T Uverse
Crown Trophy

SCE 2-03-200-81...
PowerTech Electr...
Pilot Travel Cent...

At&T Office

3D Imaging Syste...

Verizon Wireless
AUS Aramark
Drira Nienmncal
casn

Gas Company

Cir

KX KKK XX XXX XK XXX IR XK DK XXX XXX XX

Amount Balance
218.00 218.00
6,358.97 6,576.97
11,097.19 17,674.16
44.01 17,718.17
60.02 17,778.19
103.72 17,881.91
300.02 18,181.93
346.28 18,628.21
1,751.08 20,279.29
2,802.09 23,081.38
176.58 23,257.96
6,667.86 29,925.82
148.78 30,074.60
876.75 30,951.35
5,584.29 36,535.64
40.01 36,575.65
42.84 36,618.49
50.73 36,669.22
60.00 36,729.22
76.01 36,805.23
88.01 36,893.24
98.61 36,991.85
4,804.36 41,796.21
100.00 41,896.21
124.02 42,020.23
236.48 42,256.71
1,005.29 43,262.00
138.00 43,400.00
164.00 43,564.00
692.11 44,256, 11
6,295.77 50,551.88
50,551.88 50,551.88
17,798.96 17,798.96
17,798.96 89,327.96
-100.00 -100.00
-100.00 -200.00
-200.00 -400.00
-570.39 -970.39
-800.00 -1,770.39
-126.00 -1,896.39
-70.00 -1,966.39
-45.83 -2,012.22
-291.84 -2,304.06
-285.00 -2,589.06
-263.28 -2,852.34
-164.58 -3,016.92
-112.05 -3,128.97
-106.22 -3,235.19
-81.02 -3,316.21
AN 272 ARQ RA
-2U.79 -3,3/9.29
-12.38 -3,391.67
-3,391.67 -3,391.67
-3,391.67 -3,391.67
14,407.29 85,936.29
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9:42 AM
06/08/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 05/31/2017

Type Date Num Name
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 7 items
Liability Check 06/05/2017 E-pay EFTPS
Paycheck 06/05/2017 7938 Michael D Highto...
Paycheck 06/05/2017 7937 Jessica Carroli
Paycheck 06/05/2017 7936 Jeffrey G Bryan
Liabitity Check 06/05/2017 7939 Wells Fargo Bank
Check 06/05/2017 7940 Kern County Sher...
Liability Check 06/05/2017 E-pay EDD

Total Checks and Payments

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance
-1,966.90 -1,966.90
-1,633.65 -3,600.55
-1,578.98 -5,179.53
-1,418.45 -6,597.98

-575.11 -7,173.09
-544 .55 -7,717.64
-340.64 -8,058.28
-8,058.28 -8,058.28
-8,058.28 -8,058.28
6,349.01 77,878.01
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10:53 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

06/08/17 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis May 2017
May 17 Jul 16 - May 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 + Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 21,306.01 204,851.33
4040 - Residential 14,290.93 138,870.24
4060 - Rent Income 0.00 6,882.80
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 12,666.05 40,596.87
4120 - Surplus Water 2,372.86 34,920.00
4130 - Will Serve 132.24 1,443.62
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 993.03 8,942.88
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 51,761.12 436,507.74
Total Income 51,761.12 436,507.74
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 172.50
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 263.28 4,067.24
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 56.86 2,682.45
6028.2 - DODGE 165.94 4,723.84
6028.3 - BACKHOE 175.28 1,370.73
Total 6028 - Repairs 398.08 8,777.02
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 0.00 565.48
6030.2 - Gmc Service 0.00 483.72
Total 6030 - Service 0.00 1,049.20
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 661.36 13,893.46
6040 - Bank Service Charge 13.00 300.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 800.00 4,500.00
6065 - Depreciation 5,777.00 63,547.00
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 192.00 1,699.00
6075 - Education 29.85 29.85
6085 - Engineering 0.00 5,061.80
6090 - Equipment Rental 276.72 1,530.54
6095 - Fees and Permits 0.00 2,759.20
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,356.54 17,342.62
6115 - Business Insurance 0.00 7,967.98
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 664.25 9,305.86
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,020.79 34,616.46
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services 285.00 15,563.05
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 689.99 14,221.09
Total 6130 - Maintenance 974.99 29,784.14
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 153.00

6155 - Office Expense
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

10:53 AM
06/08/17 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis May 2017
May 17 Jul '16 - May 17
6160 - Computer 0.00 361.94
6170 - Answering Service 70.73 456.24
6175 - Office Repair 112.05 1,496.11
6180 - Signage 45.83 45.83
6185 - Supplies 258.14 2,035.28
Total 6155 - Office Expense 486.75 4,395.40
6205 - Outside Services 504.00 8,804.00
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 14,030.36 176,467.04
6235 + Payroll Service Fees 0.00 154.37
6245 - Postage 693.84 2,317.03
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 5,325.00
6260 - Audit 0.00 13,325.00
6270 - Legal 69.00 3,112.69
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 519.00 21,762.69
6290 - Rent 800.00 9,600.00
6300 * Repairs & Maintenance
6301 - Repairs
6301.2 - Backhoe 0.00 30.01
6301 - Repairs - Other 0.00 706.17
Total 6301 - Repairs 0.00 736.18
6303 « System Maint and Repairs 0.00 4,133.71
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 4,869.89
6310 - Software System 23.88 1,097.81
6315 - Taxes )
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,052.28 15,324.34
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 99.62
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,052.28 15,423.96
6340 - Telephone 340.80 4,371.56
6342 - Tools 64.29 498.94
6345 - Travel 0.00 1,025.20
6352 * Uniforms 81.02 972.24
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 * Electric 43.44 524.91
6365 * Gas 12.38 415.00
[-2c Ao £ 4 WM, RN N oA e Are s
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 140.48 1,405.54
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 2,770.69 34,848.24
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 2,770.69 34,848.24
6390 - Water Test 62.50 2,765.00
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

10:53 AM
06/08/17 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis May 2017
May 17 Jul ’16 - May 17
Total Expense 32,315.60 448,825.86
Net Ordinary Income 19,445.52 -12,318.12
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 0.00 41.28
9005 - Other Income 0.00 19,900.00
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 58,799.60
Total Other Income 0.00 78,740.88
Other Expense
9016 + Grant Expense 0.00 45,048.26
Total Other Expense 0.00 45,048.26
Net Other Income 0.00 33,692.62
19,445.52 21,374.50

Net Income
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Income and Expense by Month
May 2017 B@Expense

$ in 1,000's
60

50
40
30
20

10

May17

Expense Summary - Payroll - Gross '43.‘42%;

May 2017 - Depreciation 17.88
- Utilities - Pumps 8.57
- Insurance 6.25
- Taxes 3.26
- Maintenance 3.02
- Compensation of Br 2.48
- Rent 2.48
- Postage 2.15
- Auto Expense 2.05

Q A4l
$32,315.60

By Account



10:56 AM

06/08/17
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2017

May 31, 17

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account

1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve
1080 - Savings - Other

300.00
